When recorded return to: Emily M. Wade and Anthony Wade 2421 North 25th Place Mount Vernon, WA 98273



07/17/2019 11:10 AM Pages: 1 of 5 Fees: \$105.50 Skagit County Auditor

Filed for record at the request of:



425 Commercial St Mount Vernon, WA 98273

Escrow No.: 620038866

CHICAGO TITLE

#### STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR(S) Kenneth Carl Ekle, Personal Representative of the Estate of Arlene M. Ekle and Alexander Carl Ekle, deceased

for and in consideration of Ten And No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other valuable consideration in hand paid, conveys, and warrants to Emily M. Wade and Anthony Wade, a married couple

the following described real estate, situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washington:
Lot 2, DEER RIDGE ADD, according to the Plat thereof recorded in Volume 15 of Plats, pages 123 and 124, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Situated in Skagit County, Washington.

Abbreviated Legal: (Required if full legal not inserted above.)

Tax Parcel Number(s): P104705 / 4617-000-002-0001

Subject to:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 20192957 JUL 17 2019

Amount Paid \$ 5683.20
Skagit Co. Treasurer
By #78 Deputy

Statutory Warranty Deed (LPB 10-05) WA0000816.doc / Updated: 04.26.19

Page 1

WA-CT-FNRV-02150.620019-620038866

# STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

(continued)

Dated: July 5, 2019

Estate of Arlene M. Ekle and Alexander Carl Ekle
Live M. O. O. O.
BY: More Cred Title Personal P
Kenneth Carl Ekle, Personal Representative
State of Washington
County of Skagit
ofof
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that
& Kenneth Carl Ekle
is/are the person(s) who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that (he/she/they) signed this instrument, on oath stated that (he/she/they) was authorized to execute the instrument and
acknowledged it as the Personal Representative of Estate of Alexander Carl Ekle, Jr. and Arlene M.
Ekle to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.
Dated: July 10 2019
Daled.
MacCitt
Name: \
Residing at: 1AV 11/1/10V
My appointment expires: 00 74 7023
The same of the sa
JANA K QUINN
Notary Public State of Washington
Commission # 170647
My Comm. Expires Jun 29, 2023

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

#### Exceptions

Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a
document:

Purpose: Roadway
Recording Date: July 17, 1975
Recording No.: 185839

 Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a document:

Granted to: Public Utility District No. 1 of Skagit County

Purpose: Pipelines
Recording Date: May 11, 1978
Recording No.: 879304

Easement(s) for the purpose(s) shown below and rights incidental thereto, as granted in a
document:

Granted to: Puget Sound Power & Light Company
Purpose: Electric transmission and/or distribution line

Recording Date: April 20, 1993 Recording No.: 9304200097

4. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, recitals, reservations, easements, easement provisions, dedications, building setback lines, notes, statements, and other matters, if any, but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, including but not limited to those based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, or source of income, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law, as set forth on SKAGIT COUNTY SHORT PLAT NO. MV-7-80:

Recording No: 8007160032

5. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, recitals, reservations, easements, easement provisions, dedications, building setback lines, notes, statements, and other matters, if any, but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, including but not limited to those based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, or source of income, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law, as set forth on DEER RIDGE ADDITION

Recording No: 9312150001

#### **EXHIBIT "A"**

Exceptions (continued)

6. Covenants, conditions and restrictions but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, including but not limited to those based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, source of income, gender, gender identity, gender expression, medical condition or genetic information, as set forth in applicable state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law, as set forth in the document

Recording Date: June 27, 1994 Recording No.: 9406270134

7. Exceptions and reservations contained in Deed regarding oils, gases, coal, ores, minerals, fossils, etc and the right of entry including the terms, covenants and provisions thereof

Recording No.: 185839

- 8. Reservations and exceptions in United States Patents or in Acts authorizing the issuance thereof; Indian treaty or aboriginal rights.
- 9. Assessments, if any, levied by Mount Vernon.
- 10. City, county or local improvement district assessments, if any.

### 201907170045 07/17/2019 11:10 AM Page 5 of 5



Form 22P Skagit Right-to-Manage Disclosure Rev. 10/14

Page 1 of 1

#### **SKAGIT COUNTY** RIGHT-TO-MANAGE **NATURAL RESOURCE LANDS DISCLOSURE**

©Copyright 2014 Northwest Multiple Listing Service ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

The following	ng is part of the f	Purchase and Sale A	greement dated	June 17, 2019	
between	Émily M. Wad		Anthony Wade		("Buyer")
	Buyer		Buyer		( = <b>-y -</b> . )
and	Ekle Estate		Seller		("Seller")
concerning	3,	Place	Mount Vernon	WA 98273 State Zip	(the "Property")
Resource L Thi lan lon cor nor ma ext noi as pre	ands Disclosure app d or designated g-term commercial activitien-resource uses y arise from the raction with asse, and odor. Sk a priority use or pared to accept cessary Natural	Property may be su, Skagit County Cod- lies to parcels design or within 1/4 mile of ial significance in Sies occur or may occur and may be inconveruse of chemicals; ociated activities, will agit County has estated designated Natural to such incompatibilities.	e section 14.38, whi nated or within 1 m rural resource, fores kagit County. A vari- cur in the area that enient or cause disc or from spraying, p hich occasionally go ablished natural reso I Resource Lands, a dies, inconveniences rations when perfor	ch states:  ile of designated of or mineral resolution of Natural Remay not be confort to area retruing, harvestirenerates traffic, burce managemeand area residers or discomfort	agricultural - purce lands of esource Land mpatible with esidents. This ng or mineral dust, smoke, nt operations ats should be from normal,
In included	the case of mir luding extraction nerals. If you uirements from o Buyer authorize	ces and local, State, neral lands, applicat, washing, crushing, are adjacent to didesignated NR Lands	ion might be made stockpiling, blasting esignated NR Lan s. osing Agent to reco	, transporting and day, you will h	d recycling of
Auditor's of	fice in conjunctio	n with the deed con			
Emily M.	Wade	06/17/2019	_/runc	h C. Elle	as P.R. 6/19/19
<b>6:08:0</b>	D4 PM PDT	Date	'Seller		Date
-Authoritisian Anthony	Wade	06/17/2019			
<b>Duny (3:1</b> 6:10:2	21 PM PDT	Date	Seller		Date